STETSON UNIVERSITY

Spring 2026 Census University Enrollment Summary

This report contains summary data tables, based on enrollment as of January 27, 2020, the official

Spring 2026 census date. In addition to enrollment counts, the data tables show Spring 2026

enrollment compared to the prior Spring term for context.

Tables are divided into six sections:

e Total enrollment

e Underoraduate enrollment

e (Cohort outcomes

e New first-time-in-college enrollment

Total University Enrollment

e New transfer enrollment

e Graduate enrollment (Del.and)

e Graduate enrollment (College of Law)

Enrollment by Student Level and Stetson Time Status

Spring 2026

Undergraduate 2,188
Full-Time 2,112
Part-Time 76
Graduate 1,393
Full-Time 1,214
Part-Time 179

Grand Total 3,581
Full-Time 3,326
Part-Time 255

Enrollment by Campus

Spring 2026

DeLand 2,537
College of Law 1,044

% of Enrollment Spring 2025 = % Change
61.1% 2,177 0.5%

59.0% 2,110 0.1%

2.1% 67 13.4%

38.9% 1,370 1.7%

33.9% 1,202 1.0%

5.0% 168 6.5%

100.0% 3,547 1.0%

92.9% 3,312 0.4%

7.1% 235 8.5%

% of Enrollment Spring 2025 = % Change
70.8% 2,576 -1.5%

29.2% 986 5.9%

*Note: Summed total may exceed total university enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants

Enrollment by College/School

Spring 2026
College of Arts & Sciences 1,482
College of Law 1,044
School of Business Administration 882
School of Music 198

% of Enrollment Spring 2025 % Change
41.4% 1,527 -2.9%

29.2% 986 5.9%

24.6% 867 1.7%

5.5% 187 5.9%

*Note: Summed total may exceed total university enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants
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STETSON UNIVERSITY

Spring 2026 Census University Enrollment Summary

Undergraduate Enrollment

Undergraduate Enrollment by Gender

Spring 2026 = % of Enrollment
Woman 1,117 53.8%
Man 960 43.9%
Another Gender 34 1.6%
Not Available 17 0.8%
Grand Total 2,188 100.0%

Undergraduate Enrollment by College/School

Spring 2026 =~ % of Enrollment
College of Arts and Science 1,324 60.5%
School of Business Administration 686 31.4%
School of Music 198 9.0%

Spring 2025
1,196
927
40
14
2,177

Spring 2025
1,346

664

187

% Change
-1.6%

3.6%
-15.0%
21.4%
0.5%

% Change
-1.6%

3.3%

5.9%

*Note: Summed total may exceed total undergraduate enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants

Undergraduate Enrollment by Class Standing

Spring 2026 = % of Enrollment
First Year 471 21.5%
Sophomore 515 23.5%
Junior 538 24.6%
Senior 629 28.7%
Non-Degree Seeking 35 1.6%

Undergraduate Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

Spring 2026 =~ % of Enrollment
American Indian or Alaska Native 5 0.2%
Asian 33 1.5%
Black or African American 263 12.0%
Hispanic/Latino 482 22.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0 0.0%
Two or More Races 144 6.6%
US Nonresident 194 8.9%
White 1,013 46.3%
Race/Ethnicity Unknown 54 2.5%

Spring 2025
486
545
514
589
43

Spring 2025
2
41
246
477

134
200
1,027
48

% Change
-3.1%
-5.5%

4.7%
6.8%
-18.6%

% Change
150.0%
-19.5%

6.9%
1.0%
-100.0%
7.5%
-3.0%
-1.4%
12.5%
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STETSON UNIVERSITY

Spring 2026 Census University Enrollment Summary

1° Semester Full-Time Cohort Outcomes

FTIC Cohort Fall to Fall Persistence

Total FT Exclusions Number Percent
Cohort Cohort X Persisted Persisted
Fall 2024 686 0 602 87.8%
Fall 2025 661 0 566 85.6%
Transfer Cohort Fall to Fall Persistence
Total FT Exclusion Number Percent
Cohort Cohort xcusions Persisted Persisted
Fall 2024 156 0 143 91.7%
Fall 2025 140 0 127 90.7%
Law Cohott Fall to Fall Persistence
Total FT Exclusion Number Percent
Cohort Cohort xciusions Persisted Persisted
Fall 2024 285 0 281 98.6% '
Fall 2025 276 0 269 97.5%
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STETSON UNIVERSITY

Spring 2026 Census University Enrollment Summary

First Time in College Enrollment

New FTIC Student Enrollment by Gender

Spring 2026 = % of Enrollment
Woman 13 65.0%
Man 35.0%
Another Gender 0.0%
Grand Total 20 100.0%

New FTIC Student Enrollment by College/School

Spring 2026 = % of Enrollment
College of Arts and Science 14 70.0%
School of Business 6 30.0%
School of Music 0 0.0%

*Note: Summed total may exceed total FTIC enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants

New FTIC Student Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

Spring 2026 =~ % of Enrollment
American Indian or Alaska Native 0 0.0%
Asian 0 0.0%
Black or African American 2 10.0%
Hispanic/Latino 6 30.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0 0.0%
US Nonresident 3 15.0%
Two or More Races 4 20.0%
White 5 15.0%
Race/Ethnicity Unknown 0 0.0%

Spring 2025
10
10
0
20

Spring 2025
9

11
0

Spring 2025

— 0 = U1 O NN O

% Change
30.0%
-30.0%

0.0%

% Change
55.6%
-45.5%

% Change

0.0%
200.0%
-40.0%
300.0%
-44.4%
-100.0%
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STETSON UNIVERSITY

Spring 2026 Census University Enrollment Summary

New Transfer Student Enrollment

*Note: Includes students in their first term at Stetson who are classified as transfer, seeking second degree, or seeking second major

New Transfer Student Enrollment by Gender

Spring 2026
Woman 18
Man 29
Another Gender 0
Grand Total 47

% of Enrollment = Spring 2025

38.3%
61.7%
0.0%
100.0%

New Transfer Student Enrollment by College/School

Spring 2026
College of Arts and Science 30
School of Business 17
School of Music 0

15
16

0
31

% of Enrollment = Spring 2025

63.8%
36.2%
0.0%

15
16
0

% Change
20.0%
81.3%

51.6%

% Change
100.0%
6.3%

*Note: Summed total may exceed total transfer enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants

New Transfer Student Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

Spring 2026
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic/Latino
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
US Nonresident
Two or More Races
White 23
Race/Ethnicity Unknown 1

L o1 O O U O =
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% of Enrollment = Spring 2025

2.1%
0.0%
10.6%
19.1%
0.0%
10.6%
6.4%
48.9%
2.1%
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% Change
0.0%

25.0%
28.6%

150.0%
0.0%
64.3%
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STETSON

Spring 2026 Census University Enrollment Summary

Graduate Enrollment (DeLand)

Graduate Enrollment by Gender

Woman

Man

Another Gender
Grand Total

Spring 2026
225

121

3

349

Graduate Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Two or More Races

US Nonresident

White

Race/Ethnicity Unknown

Graduate Enrollment by Program

College of Arts and Sciences
Clinical Mental Health Counseling

Counselor Education with Advanced Studies

Creative Writing

Curriculum & Instruction
Educational Leadership

Exceptional Education

Higher Education Administration & Supervision
Marriage, Couple, Family Counseling
Modified Educational Leadership
Non-Degree Seeking

School of Business Administration
Master of Accountancy

Master of Business Administration
MBA-JD

MBA-MHA

MBA-MS

Non-Degree Seeking

Spring 2026
0

12

43

67

0

15

25

184

Spring 2026
158
64
18
14
0
27
10
0
16
8

1
196
20
119
5
48
4

0

% of Enrollment = Spring 2025 % Change
64.5% 255 -11.8%
34.7% 138 -12.3%

0.9% 6 -50.0%
100.0% 399 -12.5%
% of Enrollment = Spring 2025 = % Change
0.0% 2 -100.0%
3.4% 10 20.0%
12.3% 49 -12.2%
19.2% 70 -4.3%
0.0% 0 -
4.3% 26 -42.3%
7.2% 23 8.7%
52.7% 217 -15.2%
0.9% 2 50.0%

% of Enrollment = Spring 2025 % Change
45.3% 181 -12.7%
18.3% 73 -12.3%

5.2% 25 -28.0%
4.0% 14 0.0%
0.0% 0 -
7.7% 35 -22.9%
2.9% 8 25.0%
0.0% -100.0%
4.6% 18 -11.1%
2.3% 4 100.0%
0.3% 0 -
56.2% 218 -10.1%
5.7% 33 -39.4%
34.1% 115 3.5%
1.4% 15 -66.7%
13.8% 46 4.3%
1.1% 9 -55.6%
0.0% 0 -

*Note: Summed total may exceed total unit and level enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-major program participants
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STETSON

Spring 2026 Census University Enrollment Summary

College of Law Enrollment

College of Law Enrollment by Sex

Female

Male

Another Gender
Not Available
Grand Total

Spring 2026
588
444
2
10
1,044

% of Enrollment
56.3%

42.5%

0.2%

1.0%

100.0%

College of Law Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Two or More Races

US Nonresident

White

Race/Ethnicity Unknown

College of Law Enrollment by Class

First Year

Second Year

Third Year

Fourth Year

Fifth Year

LILM

M]

Non-Degree Seeking

College of Law by Program

Law

LLM-Advocacy

LLM-American Legal Studies
LLM-Elder Law

LLM-Public & Private International Law
Non-Degree Seeking

Spring 2026
3

24

30

177

30
17
688
75

Spring 2026

366

333

289

3

26

26

0

Spring 2026
1,017
10
1
12
3
1

% of Enrollment
0.3%

2.3%

2.9%

17.0%

0.0%

2.9%

1.6%

65.9%

7.2%

% of Enrollment
35.1%

31.9%

27.7%

0.3%

2.5%

2.5%

0.0%

0.1%

% of Enrollment
97.4%

1.0%

0.1%

1.1%

0.3%

0.1%

Spring 2025
558
421
2
5
986

Spring 2025
6

32

31

166

17
14
665
55

Spring 2025
343
289
287
5
23
39

Spring 2025
947
15
2
15
7
0

% Change
5.4%

5.5%

0.0%
100.0%
5.9%

% Change
-50.0%
-25.0%

-3.2%
6.6%
76.5%
21.4%
3.5%
36.4%

% Change
6.7%

15.2%
0.7%
-40.0%
13.0%
-33.3%

% Change
7.4%
-33.3%
-50.0%
-20.0%
-57.1%

*Note: Summed total may exceed total transfer enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants
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