

STETSON UNIVERSITY

Spring 2026 Census University Enrollment Summary

This report contains summary data tables, based on enrollment as of January 27, 2026, the official Spring 2026 census date. In addition to enrollment counts, the data tables show Spring 2026 enrollment compared to the prior Spring term for context.

Tables are divided into six sections:

- [Total enrollment](#)
- [Undergraduate enrollment](#)
- [Cohort outcomes](#)
- [New first-time-in-college enrollment](#)
- [New transfer enrollment](#)
- [Graduate enrollment \(DeLand\)](#)
- [Graduate enrollment \(College of Law\)](#)

Total University Enrollment

Enrollment by Student Level and Stetson Time Status

	Spring 2026	% of Enrollment	Spring 2025	% Change
Undergraduate	2,188	61.1%	2,177	0.5%
Full-Time	2,112	59.0%	2,110	0.1%
Part-Time	76	2.1%	67	13.4%
Graduate	1,393	38.9%	1,370	1.7%
Full-Time	1,214	33.9%	1,202	1.0%
Part-Time	179	5.0%	168	6.5%
Grand Total	3,581	100.0%	3,547	1.0%
Full-Time	3,326	92.9%	3,312	0.4%
Part-Time	255	7.1%	235	8.5%

Enrollment by Campus

	Spring 2026	% of Enrollment	Spring 2025	% Change
DeLand	2,537	70.8%	2,576	-1.5%
College of Law	1,044	29.2%	986	5.9%

*Note: Summed total may exceed total university enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants

Enrollment by College/School

	Spring 2026	% of Enrollment	Spring 2025	% Change
College of Arts & Sciences	1,482	41.4%	1,527	-2.9%
College of Law	1,044	29.2%	986	5.9%
School of Business Administration	882	24.6%	867	1.7%
School of Music	198	5.5%	187	5.9%

*Note: Summed total may exceed total university enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants

STETSON UNIVERSITY

Spring 2026 Census University Enrollment Summary

Undergraduate Enrollment

Undergraduate Enrollment by Gender

	Spring 2026	% of Enrollment	Spring 2025	% Change
Woman	1,117	53.8%	1,196	-1.6%
Man	960	43.9%	927	3.6%
Another Gender	34	1.6%	40	-15.0%
Not Available	17	0.8%	14	21.4%
Grand Total	2,188	100.0%	2,177	0.5%

Undergraduate Enrollment by College/School

	Spring 2026	% of Enrollment	Spring 2025	% Change
College of Arts and Science	1,324	60.5%	1,346	-1.6%
School of Business Administration	686	31.4%	664	3.3%
School of Music	198	9.0%	187	5.9%

*Note: Summed total may exceed total undergraduate enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants

Undergraduate Enrollment by Class Standing

	Spring 2026	% of Enrollment	Spring 2025	% Change
First Year	471	21.5%	486	-3.1%
Sophomore	515	23.5%	545	-5.5%
Junior	538	24.6%	514	4.7%
Senior	629	28.7%	589	6.8%
Non-Degree Seeking	35	1.6%	43	-18.6%

Undergraduate Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

	Spring 2026	% of Enrollment	Spring 2025	% Change
American Indian or Alaska Native	5	0.2%	2	150.0%
Asian	33	1.5%	41	-19.5%
Black or African American	263	12.0%	246	6.9%
Hispanic/Latino	482	22.0%	477	1.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0.0%	2	-100.0%
Two or More Races	144	6.6%	134	7.5%
US Nonresident	194	8.9%	200	-3.0%
White	1,013	46.3%	1,027	-1.4%
Race/Ethnicity Unknown	54	2.5%	48	12.5%

STETSON UNIVERSITY

Spring 2026 Census University Enrollment Summary

1st Semester Full-Time Cohort Outcomes

FTIC Cohort Fall to Fall Persistence

Cohort	Total FT Cohort	Exclusions	Number Persisted	Percent Persisted
Fall 2024	686	0	602	87.8%
Fall 2025	661	0	566	85.6%



Transfer Cohort Fall to Fall Persistence

Cohort	Total FT Cohort	Exclusions	Number Persisted	Percent Persisted
Fall 2024	156	0	143	91.7%
Fall 2025	140	0	127	90.7%



Law Cohort Fall to Fall Persistence

Cohort	Total FT Cohort	Exclusions	Number Persisted	Percent Persisted
Fall 2024	285	0	281	98.6%
Fall 2025	276	0	269	97.5%



STETSON UNIVERSITY

Spring 2026 Census University Enrollment Summary

First Time in College Enrollment

New FTIC Student Enrollment by Gender

	Spring 2026	% of Enrollment	Spring 2025	% Change
Woman	13	65.0%	10	30.0%
Man	7	35.0%	10	-30.0%
Another Gender	0	0.0%	0	-
Grand Total	20	100.0%	20	0.0%

New FTIC Student Enrollment by College/School

	Spring 2026	% of Enrollment	Spring 2025	% Change
College of Arts and Science	14	70.0%	9	55.6%
School of Business	6	30.0%	11	-45.5%
School of Music	0	0.0%	0	-

*Note: Summed total may exceed total FTIC enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants

New FTIC Student Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

	Spring 2026	% of Enrollment	Spring 2025	% Change
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0.0%	0	-
Asian	0	0.0%	0	-
Black or African American	2	10.0%	2	0.0%
Hispanic/Latino	6	30.0%	2	200.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0.0%	0	-
US Nonresident	3	15.0%	5	-40.0%
Two or More Races	4	20.0%	1	300.0%
White	5	15.0%	9	-44.4%
Race/Ethnicity Unknown	0	0.0%	1	-100.0%

STETSON UNIVERSITY

Spring 2026 Census University Enrollment Summary

New Transfer Student Enrollment

*Note: Includes students in their first term at Stetson who are classified as transfer, seeking second degree, or seeking second major

New Transfer Student Enrollment by Gender

	Spring 2026	% of Enrollment	Spring 2025	% Change
Woman	18	38.3%	15	20.0%
Man	29	61.7%	16	81.3%
Another Gender	0	0.0%	0	-
Grand Total	47	100.0%	31	51.6%

New Transfer Student Enrollment by College/School

	Spring 2026	% of Enrollment	Spring 2025	% Change
College of Arts and Science	30	63.8%	15	100.0%
School of Business	17	36.2%	16	6.3%
School of Music	0	0.0%	0	-

*Note: Summed total may exceed total transfer enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants

New Transfer Student Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

	Spring 2026	% of Enrollment	Spring 2025	% Change
American Indian or Alaska Native	1	2.1%	1	0.0%
Asian	0	0.0%	0	-
Black or African American	5	10.6%	4	25.0%
Hispanic/Latino	9	19.1%	7	28.6%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0.0%	0	-
US Nonresident	5	10.6%	2	150.0%
Two or More Races	3	6.4%	3	0.0%
White	23	48.9%	14	64.3%
Race/Ethnicity Unknown	1	2.1%	0	-

STETSON UNIVERSITY
Spring 2026 Census University Enrollment Summary

Graduate Enrollment (DeLand)

Graduate Enrollment by Gender

	Spring 2026	% of Enrollment	Spring 2025	% Change
Woman	225	64.5%	255	-11.8%
Man	121	34.7%	138	-12.3%
Another Gender	3	0.9%	6	-50.0%
Grand Total	349	100.0%	399	-12.5%

Graduate Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

	Spring 2026	% of Enrollment	Spring 2025	% Change
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0.0%	2	-100.0%
Asian	12	3.4%	10	20.0%
Black or African American	43	12.3%	49	-12.2%
Hispanic/Latino	67	19.2%	70	-4.3%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0.0%	0	-
Two or More Races	15	4.3%	26	-42.3%
US Nonresident	25	7.2%	23	8.7%
White	184	52.7%	217	-15.2%
Race/Ethnicity Unknown	3	0.9%	2	50.0%

Graduate Enrollment by Program

	Spring 2026	% of Enrollment	Spring 2025	% Change
<u>College of Arts and Sciences</u>	<u>158</u>	<u>45.3%</u>	<u>181</u>	<u>-12.7%</u>
Clinical Mental Health Counseling	64	18.3%	73	-12.3%
Counselor Education with Advanced Studies	18	5.2%	25	-28.0%
Creative Writing	14	4.0%	14	0.0%
Curriculum & Instruction	0	0.0%	0	-
Educational Leadership	27	7.7%	35	-22.9%
Exceptional Education	10	2.9%	8	25.0%
Higher Education Administration & Supervision	0	0.0%	4	-100.0%
Marriage, Couple, Family Counseling	16	4.6%	18	-11.1%
Modified Educational Leadership	8	2.3%	4	100.0%
Non-Degree Seeking	1	0.3%	0	-
<u>School of Business Administration</u>	<u>196</u>	<u>56.2%</u>	<u>218</u>	<u>-10.1%</u>
Master of Accountancy	20	5.7%	33	-39.4%
Master of Business Administration	119	34.1%	115	3.5%
MBA-JD	5	1.4%	15	-66.7%
MBA-MHA	48	13.8%	46	4.3%
MBA-MS	4	1.1%	9	-55.6%
Non-Degree Seeking	0	0.0%	0	-

*Note: Summed total may exceed total unit and level enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-major program participants

STETSON UNIVERSITY

Spring 2026 Census University Enrollment Summary

College of Law Enrollment

College of Law Enrollment by Sex

	Spring 2026	% of Enrollment	Spring 2025	% Change
Female	588	56.3%	558	5.4%
Male	444	42.5%	421	5.5%
Another Gender	2	0.2%	2	0.0%
Not Available	10	1.0%	5	100.0%
Grand Total	1,044	100.0%	986	5.9%

College of Law Enrollment by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

	Spring 2026	% of Enrollment	Spring 2025	% Change
American Indian or Alaska Native	3	0.3%	6	-50.0%
Asian	24	2.3%	32	-25.0%
Black or African American	30	2.9%	31	-3.2%
Hispanic/Latino	177	17.0%	166	6.6%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0.0%	0	-
Two or More Races	30	2.9%	17	76.5%
US Nonresident	17	1.6%	14	21.4%
White	688	65.9%	665	3.5%
Race/Ethnicity Unknown	75	7.2%	55	36.4%

College of Law Enrollment by Class

	Spring 2026	% of Enrollment	Spring 2025	% Change
First Year	366	35.1%	343	6.7%
Second Year	333	31.9%	289	15.2%
Third Year	289	27.7%	287	0.7%
Fourth Year	3	0.3%	5	-40.0%
Fifth Year	26	2.5%	23	13.0%
LLM	26	2.5%	39	-33.3%
MJ	0	0.0%	0	-
Non-Degree Seeking	1	0.1%	0	-

College of Law by Program

	Spring 2026	% of Enrollment	Spring 2025	% Change
Law	1,017	97.4%	947	7.4%
LLM-Advocacy	10	1.0%	15	-33.3%
LLM-American Legal Studies	1	0.1%	2	-50.0%
LLM-Elder Law	12	1.1%	15	-20.0%
LLM-Public & Private International Law	3	0.3%	7	-57.1%
Non-Degree Seeking	1	0.1%	0	-

*Note: Summed total may exceed total transfer enrollment and percent may exceed 100% due to dual-degree program participants